
Kings Mosquito Abatement District 
13960 Power Way, Hanford, CA 93230 

Phone (559) 584-3326  
office@kingsmosquito.net 

 

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California  
 

 

WRITTEN NOTICE AND CALL OF A SPECIAL MEETING 

A special meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Kings Mosquito Abatement District is hereby 
called to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. at the District’s facility located at 
13960 Power Way, Hanford, California 93230. 

This notice is directed to each member of the Board of Trustees and each newspaper of general 
circulation, radio, or television station requesting notice in writing.  
 

Agenda 
 

 
1. Public Comment 

Any person may directly address the Board at this time on any item on the agenda, or 
any other item of interest to the public, that is within the subject matter jurisdiction of 
the Board.  Five (5) minutes are allowed for each item. 

 
2. General Consent Items 

The Board will review and consider the following: 
A. The previous month’s meeting minutes 
B. The March bills and payroll 

 
3. 24/25 FY Annual Budget 

The Board will review the 24/25 FY annual budget.   
 

4. Board Member Reports 
On their initiative, Board members may make a brief announcement or report on their 
activities.  They may ask questions for clarification, make a referral to staff, or take 
action to have staff place a matter of business on future agendas. 

 
5. Manager’s Report 

The District Manager will provide a report on recent District activities. 
 
 

May 13, 2024  
 

Reuben Shortnacy,  
President of the Board      
 
 
 
 



 
  

Member of the Mosquito and Vector Control Association of California  

 
 
 
 
 
By ________________________________     

           Michael Cavanagh, 
      District Manager 
 
 
 
Accessible public meetings:  Upon request, the Kings Mosquito Abatement District will provide written agenda 
materials in appropriate alternative formats, or disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary 
aids or services, to enable individuals with disabilities to participate in public meetings.  Please send a written 
request, including your name, mailing address, phone number and a brief description of the requested materials and 
preferred alternative format or auxiliary aid or service at least ten days before the meeting. Requests should be sent 
to the Kings Mosquito Abatement District, or by email to office@kingsmosquito.net 
 

 

 

 



Agenda Items 1 & 2 

 

 

1. Public Comment 
Any person may directly address the Board at this time on any item on the agenda, or any other 
item of interest to the public, that is within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board.  Five (5) 
minutes are allowed for each item. 
 

2. General Consent Items 
The Board will review and consider the following: 

A. The previous month’s meeting minutes 
B. The January and February bills and payroll 

  
Supporting Information/Documents 
 Previous Board meeting minutes 
 Bills and Reports:  

o March bills for $119,842.49 
o Account 5060 Detail Report- If available  
o County Expenditure Status Reports- If available  

 
 
 
 
 
 
                      

 



Kings Mosquito Abatement District 
 Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Minutes 

April 18, 2024 
  
 
Trustees	Present:	 Joe Machado, President Pro Tempore  

Tina Botill 
Tom Reed 
Cindy Harris  

  
Staff	Present:	 Michael Cavanagh, District Manager 
	 Hector Cardenas, Superintendent 
 
Other	Present: None 
 
President Machado called the April 18, 2024, regular meeting of the Kings Mosquito 
Abatement District Board of Trustees to order at 9:00 a.m. 

 
1. Election	of	Officers	

After discussion, a Motion by Botill, seconded by Harris, to nominate Reuben 
Shortnacy as President and Joe Machado as Vice President. 
 

The Board Voted: 
 AYES:                4  
       NOES:   0 
 ABSTAIN  0 

  MOTION PASSED 
 

2. Public	Comment	
There were no members of the public in attendance.  

 
3. Consent	Items	

After review, a Motion by Reed, Seconded by Botill, to approve the March list of 
bills and meeting minutes.  

March  2024 Bills, Account 5060 

ADAPCO  $       31,167.12  

Agri Turf  $         6,347.59  

Barcellos, Aaron  $         5,372.21  

Cardenas, Hector  $         8,485.85  

Cavanagh, Michael  $       12,105.39  

Clarke Mosquito Control  $         1,318.02  

Cuevas, Victor  $         4,555.68  

Damiani, Christopher  $         5,712.35  

Direct Deposit  $       11,417.45  

DMV  $              54.00  

Enterprise FM Trust  $       11,175.69  



Federal Reserve  $       19,470.16  

Felix, Ignacio C  $         5,621.72  

Frazier, Katlyn  $         5,939.70  

ICMA Retirement  $         1,425.00  

Kings Waste and Recycling  $              35.15  

Mutual OF Omaha  $            698.29  

Negrete, Miguel  $         4,786.28  

Northstar Compliance  $         1,200.00  

Pers  $       28,817.82  

SDRMA  $         1,400.06  

Smith Lozano  $              90.00  

St. of Ca. EDD  $         5,512.94  

Stan Vierra Electric  $            178.00  

US Bank  $       18,103.09  

VAST  $            716.19  

Veseris USA Inc.  $       39,310.00  

WEX  $         1,629.28  

TOTAL  $    232,645.03  

 
 

The Board Voted: 
 AYES:                4  
       NOES:   0 
 ABSTAIN  0 

  MOTION PASSED 
 

4. Annual	Audit	
Following a brief discussion, a Motion by Reed, Seconded by Botill, to accept the 
2023/2024 FY Audit.  
 

The Board Voted: 
 AYES:                4  
       NOES:   0 
 ABSTAIN  0 

  MOTION PASSED 
  

5. CSDA	Loan	Payment	
The District Manager provided a brief update on the FEMA/Cal OES funding 
timeline- no action was taken.   

	
6. Website	Address	

The District Manager informed the Board that, due to AB 1637, the District 
would be transitioning to a .gov website address.  
 

7. Board	Member	Reports	
No Report.   



8. Manager’s	Report	
The District Manager reported on the following: 

 Field operations and the arrival of some seasonal employees 
 California legislation affecting utility vault inspections, workplace 

violence, and water restrictions 
 Pesticide safety training 

 
There being no further business before the Board, the meeting was adjourned at 9:25 
a.m.   

 
 Respectfully Submitted,   

 
 
                             ______________________________________________ 
      Tina Botill, Secretary of the Board 



Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

91000  Regular Employees
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll Barcellos, Aaron Payroll 5,372.21 5,372.21
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll Cardenas, Hector Payroll 8,140.85 13,513.06
Bill 04/12/2024 Arpil 2024 Payroll Cavanagh, Michael Payroll 12,105.38 25,618.44
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll Cuevas, Victor Payroll 4,555.68 30,174.12
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll Damiani, Christopher Payroll 5,712.35 35,886.47
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll Felix, Ignacio C Payroll 5,621.72 41,508.19
Bill 04/12/2024 APril 2024 Payroll Frazier, Katlyn Payroll 5,847.92 47,356.11
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll Negrete, Miguel Payroll 4,786.28 52,142.39
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Barcellos Employee Contribution (457... 325.00 52,467.39
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Cuevas Employee Contribution (457 ... 200.00 52,667.39
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Damiani Employee Contribution (457 ... 50.00 52,717.39
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Felix Employee Contribution (457 Co... 25.00 52,742.39
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Frazier Employee Contribution (457 C... 325.00 53,067.39
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll ICMA Retirement Cardenas Employee Contribution (45... 500.00 53,567.39
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Pyroll Direct Deposit Barcellos, Aaron 830.00 54,397.39
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Pyroll Direct Deposit Frazier, Katlyn 800.00 55,197.39
Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Pyroll Direct Deposit Gilles, Steven 9,787.45 64,984.84
Bill 04/12/2024 April  2024 Payroll MutuaL OF Omaha Coverage Dates PAyroll 55.20 65,040.04
Bill 04/26/2024 April 2024 Payroll Federal Reserve April 2024 Payroll 8,773.07 73,813.11

Total 91000  Regular Employees 73,813.11 73,813.11

91001  Extra Help
Bill 04/19/2024 PP End 4/19/24 Gonzalez-Ruiz, Diego PP End 4/19/24 1,813.50 1,813.50
Bill 04/19/2024 PP End 4/19/24 Direct Deposit Henderson Dashaun 1,826.50 3,640.00
Bill 04/19/2024 PP End 4/19/24 Medina, Luis Fernado PP End 4/19/24 1,678.33 5,318.33
Bill 04/19/2024 PP End 4/19/24 Puga, Medardo PP End 4/19/24 2,251.01 7,569.34
Bill 04/19/2024 PP End 4/19/24 Valadez, Sergio PP End 4/19/24 1,627.33 9,196.67
Bill 04/19/2024 PP End 4/19/24 ICMA Retirement Valadez Employee Contribution (457 ... 80.00 9,276.67
Bill 04/26/2024 PP End 4/19/24 Federal Reserve PP End 4/19/24 432.44 9,709.11
Bill 04/26/2024 PP End 4/19/24 Pers Employee Made Contribution 830.80 10,539.91

Total 91001  Extra Help 10,539.91 10,539.91

91005  Retirement
91005A  Retirement PERS
Bill 04/26/2024 PP End 4/19/24 Pers Pers 823.29 823.29

Total 91005A  Retirement PERS 823.29 823.29

91005B  SS/Med
Bill 04/26/2024 PP End 4/19/24 Federal Reserve PP End 4/19/24 155.44 155.44
Bill 04/26/2024 April 2024 Payroll Federal Reserve April 2024 Payroll 1,161.07 1,316.51
Bill 04/26/2024 1st qtr 2024 Federal Reserve Payroll Board Members 26.79 1,343.30

Total 91005B  SS/Med 1,343.30 1,343.30

Total 91005  Retirement 2,166.59 2,166.59

91007  Health Insurance

7:34 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
05/14/24 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis April 2024
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Bill 04/12/2024 April 2024 Payroll MutuaL OF Omaha STD/LTD Billing Period Payroll 571.04 571.04
Bill 04/12/2024 April  2024 Payroll MutuaL OF Omaha Coverage Dates PAyroll 83.25 654.29
Bill 04/26/2024 PP End 4/19/24 Pers Survivor Benefits 4.65 658.94

Total 91007  Health Insurance 658.94 658.94

91013  Employee Benefits
91013B Dental/Vision
Bill 04/08/2024 H44669 SDRMA May 2024 Coverage 1,834.51 1,834.51

Total 91013B Dental/Vision 1,834.51 1,834.51

Total 91013  Employee Benefits 1,834.51 1,834.51

92001  Supplies and Materia
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Savemart (coffee) 19.48 19.48

Total 92001  Supplies and Materia 19.48 19.48

92002  Ag Services & Supp.
92002A  Surveillance
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Walmart (trap parts) 11.28 11.28
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Walmart (trap parts) 14.80 26.08
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Walmart (trap parts) 19.21 45.29

Total 92002A  Surveillance 45.29 45.29

92002C  Safety Equip.
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Barnes Welding (gloves) 17.32 17.32

Total 92002C  Safety Equip. 17.32 17.32

92002E Weed Control
Bill 04/08/2024 94268 Agri Turf Magnify 2.5 gal jug (8) 552.96 552.96
Bill 04/08/2024 94268 Agri Turf Brandt MSO (8) 378.72 931.68
Bill 04/08/2024 94268 Agri Turf Roundup Custom 30 gal (2) 3,735.62 4,667.30
Bill 04/08/2024 94268 Agri Turf Alligare Diquat 2.5 gal jub (2) 353.46 5,020.76
Bill 04/08/2024 94268 Agri Turf Tax 364.01 5,384.77

Total 92002E Weed Control 5,384.77 5,384.77

Total 92002  Ag Services & Supp. 5,447.38 5,447.38

92006  Communications
92006A  Cell
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Verizon (cell) 231.22 231.22

Total 92006A  Cell 231.22 231.22

92006B  GPS
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Verizon (GPS) 1,039.33 1,039.33

7:34 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
05/14/24 Transaction Detail by Account
Accrual Basis April 2024
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Total 92006B  GPS 1,039.33 1,039.33

92006  Communications - Other
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (C charger cords) 10.71 10.71

Total 92006  Communications - Other 10.71 10.71

Total 92006  Communications 1,281.26 1,281.26

92007  Telephone
Bill 04/08/2024 53057 VAST April 2024 716.19 716.19

Total 92007  Telephone 716.19 716.19

92012  Laundry Services
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Mission (Uniform) 931.29 931.29
Bill 04/12/2024 Boot Reimburse... Valadez, Sergio Boots 125.00 1,056.29
Bill 04/12/2024 Boot Reimburse... Gilles, Steven Boots 125.00 1,181.29

Total 92012  Laundry Services 1,181.29 1,181.29

92013  Facilty Expenses
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Walmart (cleaning supplies) 58.56 58.56
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Walmart (workout area) 429.59 488.15
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Home Depot (simple green) 47.15 535.30
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (Nozel) 31.61 566.91

Total 92013  Facilty Expenses 566.91 566.91

92018  Office Expenses
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Microsoft (Office 365) 62.50 62.50
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Adobe Subscription (Manager Compu... 19.99 82.49
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank USPS (mailing) 8.80 91.29
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (webcam) 28.94 120.23

Total 92018  Office Expenses 120.23 120.23

92019 Maintenance-Equi.
92019A  Vehicle R/M
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Napa (parts) 394.26 394.26
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (fastners) 45.04 439.30
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Harbour Freight (hook) 28.95 468.25
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Tractor Supply (winch material) 92.20 560.45

Total 92019A  Vehicle R/M 560.45 560.45

92019B  Spray System R/M
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank HomeDept (aluminum, galvanized) 42.34 42.34
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Solo (spray parts) 923.35 965.69
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (should straps) 246.60 1,212.29
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (pump) 611.30 1,823.59
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (blower gas caps) 16.06 1,839.65

7:34 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
05/14/24 Transaction Detail by Account
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (blower filter) 60.02 1,899.67
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (wire rope and cable) 8.57 1,908.24
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Leslie Pool (hose) 27.86 1,936.10
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Vasco 51.37 1,987.47
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Morgan and Slates (nozzle, coupler, t... 195.41 2,182.88
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Home Depot (wing nut, washer, bucket) 74.26 2,257.14
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Home Depot (Silicone) 23.55 2,280.69

Total 92019B  Spray System R/M 2,280.69 2,280.69

92019D  Hand Sprayer Parts
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Harbour Freight (tubing) 5.14 5.14
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Amazon (blower filter) 21.46 26.60
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Smaal Engine (maruyama parts) 108.47 135.07
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Smaal Engine (maruyama parts) 153.57 288.64
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Smaal Engine (maruyama parts) 39.85 328.49

Total 92019D  Hand Sprayer Parts 328.49 328.49

Total 92019 Maintenance-Equi. 3,169.63 3,169.63

92023  Fuel/Oil
92023A  Fuel
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Costco (fuel) 1/30/24 106.51 106.51
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Costco (fuel) 2/2/24 38.82 145.33
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Costco (fuel) 2/13/24 95.73 241.06
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Costco (fuel) 2/21/24 72.34 313.40
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Costco (fuel) 1/24/24 54.38 367.78
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Costco (fuel) 2/15/24 79.65 447.43

Total 92023A  Fuel 447.43 447.43

92023  Fuel/Oil - Other
Bill 04/12/2024 2/22/24 Bill 7146 US Bank Tractor supply (gas can) 51.46 51.46

Total 92023  Fuel/Oil - Other 51.46 51.46

Total 92023  Fuel/Oil 498.89 498.89

92037  Professional/Special
Bill 04/08/2024 Statement Smith Lozano Legal Counsel 247.50 247.50

Total 92037  Professional/Special 247.50 247.50

92056  Advertising
Bill 04/08/2024 48425 The Printer Decals 1,496.52 1,496.52

Total 92056  Advertising 1,496.52 1,496.52

92057  Rents & Leases
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Clines 63.30 63.30

7:34 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
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Type Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

Total 92057  Rents & Leases 63.30 63.30

92063  Special Dept. Exp.
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Pested (drone class) 70.00 70.00
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Pested (drone class) 70.00 140.00

Total 92063  Special Dept. Exp. 140.00 140.00

92069  BD & Comm Mem Exp.
Bill 04/12/2024 1st Qtr 2024 Botill, Valentina 1st qtr 2024 46.17 46.17
Bill 04/12/2024 1st qtr 2024 Machado, Joe 1st qtr 2024 92.35 138.52
Bill 04/12/2024 1st qtr 2024 Olson, Nathan 1st qtr 2024 46.17 184.69
Bill 04/12/2024 1st qtr 2024 Thomas Reed 1st qtr 2024 46.17 230.86
Bill 04/12/2024 1st qtr 2024 Shortnacy, Reuben 1st qtr 2024 92.35 323.21
Bill 04/26/2024 1st qtr 2024 Federal Reserve (Taxes) Payroll Board Members 26.79 350.00

Total 92069  BD & Comm Mem Exp. 350.00 350.00

92090  Travel Expenses
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Portola Hotel (MVCAC) 641.83 641.83
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Ag show (6 tickets) 108.00 749.83
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Portola Hotel (MVCAC) 10.93 760.76
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Portola Hotel (MVCAC) 673.18 1,433.94
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 1842 US Bank Portola Hotel (MVCAC) 579.10 2,013.04

Total 92090  Travel Expenses 2,013.04 2,013.04

92094  Utilities
92094A  Electric
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank PGE (electric) 1,500.00 1,500.00

Total 92094A  Electric 1,500.00 1,500.00

92094B  Gas
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank So Cal Gas (gas) 478.20 478.20

Total 92094B  Gas 478.20 478.20

Total 92094  Utilities 1,978.20 1,978.20

94000  Fixed Assets
Bill 04/08/2024 577459-040324 Enterprise FM Trust Lease 10,896.15 10,896.15
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/24 Bill 0077 US Bank Target (refrigerators) 321.73 11,217.88
Bill 04/11/2024 2/22/23  Bill 6904 US Bank Target (refriigerator) 321.73 11,539.61

Total 94000  Fixed Assets 11,539.61 11,539.61

TOTAL 119,842.49 119,842.49

7:34 AM Kings Mosquito Abatement District
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County of Kings
KCFEGL Revenue and Expenditure Audit Trail

Fund: 710420 - Kings Mosq Ad Imp Reserve     
Selection Criteria: Transaction Dates: Between Apr 1, 2024 and Apr 30, 2024
All Keys, All Objects, All Functions, All Departments, All Set IDs, All Budget Units
Report Generated on May 10, 2024 8:10:01 AM Page 1 of 13

Fund: 710420 - Kings Mosq Ad Imp Reserve     
Function: 00 - Not Applicable                

Department: 000 - Not Applicable                
Budget Unit: 000000 - Not Applicable                

Account: 710420 - 84000 - Interest On Current Deposits

Date Year Period Reference
Set ID/Ck 

# Vendor Budget Debit Credit Transaction
Encumbrance 

Amt
Trans 

Description
Cumulative 

Balance
04/01/2024 2024 10 JV20789         JE022240        N/A..N/A    0.00 989.01 989.01 0.00 Apportioned 

interest          

Total for Period 10 $0.00 $0.00 $989.01 $989.01 $0.00 ($989.01)
710420 - 84000 Total $0.00 $0.00 $989.01 $989.01 $0.00 ($45,221.24)

Budget Unit 000000 Total $0.00 $0.00 $989.01 $989.01 $0.00 ($3,068,503.19)

Department 000 Total $0.00 $0.00 $989.01 $989.01 $0.00 ($3,068,503.19)

Function 00 Total $0.00 $0.00 $989.01 $989.01 $0.00 ($3,068,503.19)

Fund 710420 Total $0.00 $0.00 $989.01 $989.01 $0.00 ($3,068,503.19)

User Name: KCGC\tramirez



County of Kings
KCFEGL Revenue and Expenditure Audit Trail

Fund: 710425 - Kings Mosq Ad Ins Reserve     
Selection Criteria: Transaction Dates: Between Apr 1, 2024 and Apr 30, 2024
All Keys, All Objects, All Functions, All Departments, All Set IDs, All Budget Units
